

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Bamburg to Reengrossed House Bill No. 635 by Representative Bamburg

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 21, line 27, delete "thirty" and insert "forty-five"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 21, line 28, delete "thirty-day" and insert "forty-five-day"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 21, line 30, delete "thirty day" and insert "forty-five-day"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 22, line 6, delete "thirty" and insert "forty-five"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 22, line 8, delete "thirty" and insert "forty-five"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 22, line 12, delete "thirty-day" and insert "forty-five-day"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 23, line 11, delete "redomestication with the secretary of state," and insert
- 15 "incorporation with the commissioner,"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 17 On page 23, line 12, delete "redomestication," and insert "incorporation,"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 19 On page 23, line 13, after "commissioner" delete the remainder of the line and on line 14,
- 20 delete "of acceptance of the insurer by the secretary of state"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 22 On page 23, delete lines 16 through 17 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the
- 23 following:
- 24 "payment of a filing fee to the commissioner. The redomesticating entity shall
- 25 include, at a minimum, all of the following in its articles of incorporation:"